Funeral Held for H. H. Jarrett, Realty Official Los Angeles Times (1923-Current File); Feb 11, 1949; ProQuest Historical Newspapers: Los Angeles Times pg. A3



LAID TO REST—Hardin Jarrett, realty leader, buried in Calvary Cemetery.

Funeral Held for H. H. Jarrett, Realty Official

Funeral services were conducted yesterday for Hardin H. Jarrett, 61, Los Angeles native son and real estate and business executive, who died of a heart attack last Tuesday at his home, 1395 Ridge Way, Pasadena.

The rites were conducted at the Wendell P. Cabot & Sons Mortuary chapel, Pasadena, by the Rev. William J. Mullane, pastor of St. Elizabeth's Church, Altadena. Interment was in Calvary Cemetery.

Mr. Jarrett was born in Los Angeles, the son of Mr. and Mrs. Emmett Jarrett, and as a young man joined the Hauser Packing Co. In 1931 he was elected secretary and general manager of the Watson Land Co., and in 1944 became president, which post he occupied at the time of his death.

Active in Miracle Mile

For many years he was a director of the Dominguez Estate Co., and managed its properties. He also was executive vice-president of the Dominguez Water Co. Among other activities were membership in the Miracle Mile Association and the Property Owners Association.

He leaves his widow, Margherita E. Jarrett; four children, Watson E., Dudley F., Lorena M. and Redman D. Jarrett, and seven grandchildren.